Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 102

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A PROJECT AGREEMENT BANANA (CAVENDISH) PROJECT WITH THE PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURE OFFICE REPRESENTED BY ILDEFONSO T. TOLEDO, PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURIST AND "PROJECT PARTNERS" REPRESENTED BY MRS. EMILY RAMOS, WITH RESIENCE ADDRESSED AT BRGY. TALIBONG GRANDE, MINA, ILOILO

WHEREAS, banana is one of the most important fruit in the Province of Iloilo, due to its great nutritional significance, and cultivation of banana will increase income because banana fruit anytime of the year for its fruiting is non seasonal, unlike other fruits;

WHEREAS, banana is one of the alternative staple food of the farmers and it is affordable since the supply is abundant and is available in wet and supermarket in urban and rural areas;

WHEREAS, in order to implement efficiently and effectively, a Project Agreement stipulating certain terms and conditions to this effect by and between the three (3) parties as above mentioned is a necessity;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign in the said Agreement by the mayor from the Sanggunian, is a requirement pursuant to the mandate provided in RA 7160, hence this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A PROJECT AGREEMENT BANANA (CAVENDISH) PROJECT WITH THE PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURE OFFICE REPRESENTED BY ILDEFONSO T. TOLEDO, PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURIST AND "PROJECT PARTNERS" REPRESENTED BY MRS. EMILY RAMOS, WITH RESIENCE ADDRESSED AT BRGY. TALIBONG GRANDE, MINA, ILOILO.

ADOPTED this **19**th **day of September 2019**, on motion of *Hon. Ariel V. Novo* duly seconded by *Hon. Ireneo D. Pecina*.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATOMunicipal Mayor

SBO-jma/Res.#2019-102/mayorsoffice-RPG